IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Applicant: Arling Universal Remote Control, Inc.
Case No.: IPR2014-01146 V.
Filing Date: 9/29/2009 Universal Electronics, Inc.
Patent No.: 8,243,207 Trial Paralegal: Breck A. Reitter
Title: System and Method for | Atty Doc.: 059489.144400
Activity Based
Configuration of an
Entertainment System

MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(2)(2)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Universal Electronics,
Inc. hereby provides the following disclosures:
(1)Real Party-In-Interest. The real party in interest is Universal

Electronics Inc.

Certificate of Filing: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the USPTO on
this 25" day of July, 2014
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(2)Related Matters. The 207 patent is the subject of a patent
infringement action, styled Universal Electronics Inc. v. Universal
Remote Control Inc., C.D. Cal. Civ. No. SACV13-00984 JAK, filed
June 28, 2013. Patent Owner does not believe that there are any other
appeals, interferences, or currently on-going judicial proceedings
which may be related to, directly affect or be directly affected by or
have a bearing on a decision in the proceeding.

(3) Lead and Back-Up Counsel.

Lead Counsel:
Eric J. Maiers
Backup Counsel:
Michael A. Nicodema
James J. Lukas
Matthew J. Levinstein
Robbie R. Harmer

(4) Service Information.

(1) Electronic mail address: chiipmail@gtlaw.com;
maierse@gtlaw.com; lukasj@gtlaw.com;

levinsteinm@gtlaw.com;
harmerr@gtlaw.com

(i1)Postal mailing and hand-delivery address:
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
77 W. Wacker Dr.
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601

(iv) Telephone number: 312-456-8400

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

IPR2014-01146

(v) Facsimile number: 312-456-8435

Date: July 25, 2014
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Respectfully Submitted,
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

/Eric J. Maiers/

Eric J. Maiers; Reg. No. 59,614
James J. Lukas; Reg. No. 59,114
Matthew J. Levinstein (pro hac vice
pending)

Robbie Harmer; Reg. No. 68,048
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 456-8449

Michael A. Nicodema; Reg. No. 33,199
200 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 677

Florham Park, NJ 07932-0677
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the below date, I caused the
foregoing to be served upon the following counsel of record via electronic mail
(with counsel’s agreement):

Doug Miro

Ostrolenk Faber LLP

1180 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
dmiro@ostrolenk.com

Peter H. Kang

Theodore W. Chandler

Ferenc Pazmandi

Sidley Austin LLP

1001 Page Mill Rd.

Building One

Palo Alto, CA 94304

pkang@sidley.com; tchandler@sidley.com; fpazmandi@sidley.com

Date: July 25,2014 /Eric J. Maiers/
Eric J. Maiers
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